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BARBER · M24 0034764 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6611720. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/25/2005 08:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

ERROR - NOT POSSIBLE TO REPORT SWS STATS ON DATA 
WHERE TOTAL TARGETS ARE NOT EQUAL TO FIVE 
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BARBER · M24 0034765 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611720. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/25/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.137 
-0.244 

0.280 
2.708 
2.788 
3.532 
0.235 
1.988 
0.999 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 307 
1.009 
0.807 
0.405 
0.253 

-0.403 
-0.022 
-0.483 
-0.099 
-1.401 
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y 
-l.851 
-0.964 
0.937 
0.055 
0.509 
0.408 

-0.416 
-0.351 
-1.182 
0.417 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0034766 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611720. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/25/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.141 
-0.131 
0.193 
1.807 
1. 521 
2.094 
0.335 
1.113 
0.718 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT:!± 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.096 
1.048 
0.256 

-0.156 
0.565 
0.389 

-0.182 
-0.364 
0.527 

-0.711 
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y 

-0.554 
-0.776 
-0.483 
-0.777 

0.025 
0.744 

-0.042 
0.052 
0.140 
0.360 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0034767 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611720. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.893 
FILE DATE: 04/25/2005 2: 1.108 
FILE TIME: 08:22 3: 0.888 

4: -0.281 
X CENTROID: -0.082 5: -1.027 
Y CENTROID: -0.060 6: -0.950 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.101 7: -1.550 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.658 8: -0.065 
VERT SPREAD: 1.470 9: 0.014 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.663 10: 0.155 
MIN RADIUS: 0.233 
MA..X RADIUS: 1. 500 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.850 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
" IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6 Tf 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

-0.711 
0.078 
0.759 
0.350 

-0.192 
0.047 
0.245 

-0.292 
-0.452 
-0.431 

6 
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. BARBER · M24 0034768 

R. & E NUMBER\! f-J z.-c; -5 II Ii. -

II 
·-

z:t; II II 
SER!ft.L NUMBEi"tfi;.CJ£V Z t'7 II II -

II 11 II -
L"il""' J; J Qi\ ;;::: II d. .. ._,1.:;=, N ·.re I e. . ---( 0 o·s· II II 

II II II 
! ~ . ~ 
~ INSPECT AND VERIFY: . ~ ~~: ~ u 

~ . 
OPERATION# . ~ OP!::RA t ION NAME ~ DATt= ~ .JNliiA! 

550 I DJS-ASSEMBLE GUN t J\ I 
560 A I RE-BARREL I\ ·~I~ \ I ., ~ 

8 11 . · 1 \ I E \ I •DRILL AND TAP f~ 

t 515 I ASSEMBLE I \ I I \ ./ i ,. 
60p· ~PRO.OF. u \ I ti -~ I ~ . 

~ -. ~ I 

605 
f' ·1 \I I \ I f, CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 I DiS-ASS.EMBLE GUN I xi I \/ 
i 612 IMAGNAFLUX I !\ I i\. 

615 I ROLLMARK CAUBER 
""' 

~ 
t I ·\· I ·/ \ 

I 

. ; ROTO-BLAST 
.. 

c. I I 618 r: \ I ·I \ .jJ 

620 IAPPLY COATIN~S. i I \ I ;· \ 
- 625 A I FINAL ASS EM BL y .. u \ I/.: \ 

B I TRIGGER PULL TEST J· .. :\J/ \ .. 

c I SAFETY "ON" FORCE I L/- oz (; . ...:e:s-1 Ac_ 
D l~ft~~TY"O~~;F~a~~· I L.f-;16- OS-

r.: Ac_ ' ·~'\,.;r-:'- =- i.....:i':..'=1:.... ~ 

E I FiRING PIN INDENT . i ~/--;;{(, :_() s I A~ 
640 

~ . Po.If I 'j:__. J .~o s:-- . I []!;4J ~ +:AR:~Er' -ksf ·-r 

655 I FINAL INSPECT ~ ' I:-/ .,.,6 . ;- I Ac..-7-- o< .'- -6:_,, 

660 E i ~dtt-'25. I AlA iPACK 
9 " 

j(sfZ 
~ 

·1 I = '·52i:1 t?.}:- I - -· 

I 
-. 

I r-· I 
a · I I I 
' I I & - B 

i . ~ 
~ s·";:;i on--~~ 
~ fd;~~ _!r,. r c M 

~ ~ ~ 
~ • r; 
' ~ QAR INSPECTiON DATE I ' ! 
~ 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 ~9QQ34807 



BARBER · M24 0034769 

Re:nington Test Lab, Ilion, N. Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6611720 
17 Oct 1997 

T~E AVER._i\GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0463333 
T~E AVER._i\GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.095 
T~E RESULTING AVER._i\GE POI R._i\DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .105697 

T~E AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 7 07 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 
! 

El TO I 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 

.825 
' 1 82983 
.364445 

2 .Jt- <----POA 
3 
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BARBER · M24 0034770 

RE11INGTC1,; CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, 1\. Y. 

?ATT2Rl>J #: -· 1 ::=_ 

?OA TO CENTROID: .025 
MIN R_l\.DHJS . 32 9 
MEAN RADIOS . 582 
MAX R_l\.DIOS .830 
CENTROID X -.024 
CENTROID Y .007 

17 Oct 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/Cfi611720 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 1 

POR 
2in, circle= 

1 in. c::: ire I 

=#= OF SHOTS= 5 # I J"l 

HS= . .36 

US= .00 

GS= ,39 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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C NTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

2 

5 

5 
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BARBER · M24 0034771 

REHINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR0.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST L0.B, ILION, N. Y. 

?ATTERN #: = 2 -
PO?. TO CENTROID: . 127 
MIN R0.DIUS .194 
MEAN R0.DIUS . 7 4 0 
1'Jl\.X RL.DIUS 1. 220 
CENTROID X -.109 
CENTP.CID Y . 0 6 5 

17 Oct 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6011720 

CENTERFIR PATTERN * 2 

POA 2 I n . c I re I e 

* OF SHOTS= 5 * IN 

HS= 1 . '34 

L)S= 1 .33 

GS= 2.09 
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CEl~TROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

2 

4 

5 
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BARBER · M24 0034772 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.:zl.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: _ 3 _ 
POA TO CENTROID: .357 
MIN R.I\.DiiJS . 201 
MEAN ?...I\.DiiJS . 799 
tvi.L_X R?.LJI'JS 1.371 
CENTROID X -.006 
CEN~ROID Y -.357 

17 Oct 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6611720 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # J 

POA 
21n. circle 

·1 i ro. o ire I 

CEf~TRO ID 

oirols 

# OF SHOTS= 5 # IN CIRCLE 

HS= 1 . 66 

l)5= 1 . 75 

GS= 2.35 
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BARBER · M24 0034773 M-24 

ISRAELI GUNS CONTRACT # DAAE20-97-C-0182 

GUN SERIAL # C b ~C) 
-..:.~-=-..:~_..;..~~....::..;;~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

OP.# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAl 
575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 

-

580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BARREL 
ACTION 

MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

618 POLISH BARREL 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 
A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN 
ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 
TO MIN. SETTING AND 
STAKE 
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OP.# 

625 

CONT. 

640 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

H) TRIGGER PULL 

TEST AND 

RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 

ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHTS AND 

PLACE IN NUMBERED 

CONTAINER 

GALLARY TEST AND 

TARGET 

A) MALFUNCTIONS 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE 

AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 

A) HEADSPACE 

B) TRIGGER PULL 

I CJ FUNCTION 

READINGS 

: ',_..-~ "1 
--"-----'-/ -'----- -'---- /\ {~'..) 

DATE 

i, . fl1·"1 
:lcJ-J6-, I 
!' 

i 

JttH0-·91 

INITIAL 

BARBER. M24 ~99.Q34813 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
BARBER · M24 0034775 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#±:1.00# 

2.SO!f 2.50# AFTER FINAL 

,!) ///I .-J.-, 
SERIAL NO. k ~'"'' ; /:x ... 0 

DATE / C)--- Y -· Y 7 
TESTER __ ,,-;-J...:_1_:.7J_7_,1:..__ __ 

TEST & \ INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
I 

gJ-~& ·; cp ;2_,.,0 MIN. SETTING, :7'-.._I ._/ 
, - ~--···----

!;<(L5:~ '/ /; / n (,,-? . c. NO AVG. OF 5 ~~ • .:> j .'.'.'\~ ? 

~ULL #31 ~.5Zf '/ --1 <) -JQ READINGS ACCEPT-

b ·- °"'.!? .. - o<~ / 
. . /""/ ,'1 I: fJ ~' 05 ABLE LESS THAN 2# ULL #4 ~,, ?c:?- oz_, '" ;--I --::1 lv ...., -~ ·-
iPULL # 5 ??\: D 0 c{._. b 0 ~,09 

' ;·,., --n /~ I /3 ']__-; rroTAL o(. /, ·_7. 0 0 . ,, I 

"/ /.~ I ~ #I ~ 6~ 
~VG. . '"'~ ,_?<._, b I (/~' _"-:> ,/'-·J. 

l 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

l!?ULL #1 I 3 t /7- (~ J'lf 
PULL #2 3. ;!{ -3 •-117' 

--T-~~---~~---1 

.!PULL "3 ? ;t:: ·? _, _i tr ";.) I ,_) ~) . I I 

i-------+-- . i ff'-- I 

PULL #4 3 // 
PULL #5 

TOTAL 

~VG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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BARBER • M24 0034776 

MODEL 700T" M24 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO 6* 

GREEN ENVELOPE COHTA I NG: 
- I NSTUCT I ON BOOK 
• PRODUCT OUNER 'S CARD 
- MUSEUM/COUNTRY STORE FL I ER 
- REM I NG TON AUTHOR I ZED GUNSMITHS 

46 FORM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

=== 

BARBER. M24 ~99Q34815 



BARBER - M24 0034777 

Q) 
(/) 

:::> 
..... 
0 ::z: 
0 c 

Q) 
(/) 

:::> 
..... 
0 ::z: 
0 c 

0::: x 
"'d' 
cs:> 

iiiiiiiiiii 
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 
iiiiiiiiiii 
iiiiiiiiiiiiiii 

--iiiiiiiiiii --iiiiiiiiiii (SI 
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!c-.i =r--=-
iiiiiiiiiii-
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!(£) 
=====(£) =u ---If) 
-(SI =r--
iiiiiiiiiiilO -iiiiiiiiiii 
iiiiiiiiiii 
= iiiiiiiiiii 
iiiiiiiiiiiiiii 
iiiiiiiiiii -= !!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

-iiiiiiiiiii 
iiiiiiiiiii 
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

ORDER 25705 
MODEL 700r• M24 

UPC 

ORDER 25705 
MODEL 700r• M24 

UPC 

0 47700 25705 ·1 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
C6611720 
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BARBER · M24 0034778 M-24 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL #c (;, '(; / /7 2_, Q 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

I 
Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspec~ Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

.. c) Inspect E j e ct or Ho 1 e 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I DATE 

r~ 
[;!~ : '/'&Cf/ 

( ( 

L ( 

jrNIT 

w 
}V 
i 

I
i t/n 
.)\(L-

l l/ tJ 
. f\{\./ 

i J/I 9 1 11-/-__) 
! 

"'t: "_./_, "r 

,~ I~ r,( \ 
{ J 

.fJ 
I 

I: ' ! 
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l BARBER · M24 0034779 
np. #:I OP. '.'!AME READINGS 

625 F) Safecy On Force J \. 
cont. 

640 

645 

655 

660 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

3 

I) Firing Pin Indent ~.O) (} 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) ?ierced ?rimers 

i 
D) Optical Clearity of Sc~pe 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 1

1 
A) Headspace 

C) Function 

?a ck 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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lfj 
!.-/ 

?)-
J 11 

' 0 7 0 ' / er 

J DATE lnnT 
I I '7 

4_2. I - ' J?-}S-7/i W 
" 2J-

) lj 

l-
1 

l~1o20/fr 
I I I 

c < 
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BARBER · M24 0034780 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
-·-· .. __ _ INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#=+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

i 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #= 1 )1'.J 
~ 

J \/_. ' -
PULL *2 -~ ,_:)· / / 

,., ' / 

!puLL #3 
~. Lj ,"'} 

;""·\ 
'-· ! 

-::/ ( / ,~, 

!pu1L #4 
,., ,,---::?. 

~: 
') 

-1 ) -
;~I . c"J\ .:-....... 

I ;"-·, J 
'J 

-;; ~- / 

PULL #5 J:::-· '1 
-::-i ('A ~ 

!TOTAL 

IAVG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

tpULL #1 1 ,-,- :7 I ~ __ :' 
,•' 

! I ·PULL #2 7 ' 
'\ ! 

~ I 'I 

?ULL #3 ~ I I ·j 

' 
,, 

•']: (',, 

7i 
·-, 

1 --1 /"'""1 

PULL #4 
; r •• / (-:"~--.._ -- - .-~- :""""-

,-:; <' / ·.:;;;;;; ·/ '·' 
PULL #5 cc c-- ! ·;- ,... ... 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 

~ ·:~ ,,,-,_ 

DA TE ,-: -,-! :; 
TESTER --------

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

,~/ (~ \, / ~ rJ_ ·vw MIN. SETTING, 

- ·r}Jsl .-;! NO AVG. OF 5 

;; ,:;c· ;z_,s 'f READINGS ACCEPT-

/'.· 
! :J . '-i I ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

! 
I 

•; -~/( ;1 .It 1-J 

COMMENTS 

~ 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR -- INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

-~-- PUt;C#l l/1? ,! L/ 
PU·b&-#.--2- · ~ I ? /'•· -· I( ~. (;:: 

/ 

•7 , I L,,,., 
PULL #3 [ // 1-< ,_ ; 

-
PULL #4 1-/. !:..,/ 

' ( '· 

I, ! ' l. I 

/ 

PULL #5 ~ 

! 
I 

TOTAL 

AVG. ! 
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tr ~( 
- ' ·-

/' 

l-/ j '• ' 

/ 

_./ 

if i /~) 
l-· ! ' 

-~ 
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BARBER • M24 0034781 

f"'.. 

Q 
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BARBER • M24 0034782 

l 

' -
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BARBER • M24 0034783 

3 
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BARBER • M24 0034784 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER • M24 ~9Q.Q34823 



BARBER • M24 0034785 

R c 
H F(LE 
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BARBER • M24 0034786 

l ti 

... 
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BARBER • M24 0034787 
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FROM: 
r 

COMMANDER CW52H09413BH226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER CW52H09413BH226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG il2 

L CUS'l' MO: (i~::f.J397 • fl .. IJL ------------------
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER NiC PROM. DATE ESTIMATED VIA 

WRITE 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

!--------------------------------;REPAIR CHARGE 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS ,,,,· COMMENTS 
- ./ 

·c 
/ ~,Q..p ,r iZ/-<;: S' 1.,1 :ri "7 ? . 7, I 

I I I 
J 7 

(!J.l 30, (JC;> 
. ..<= 

-o:~ae? ~ J . / ~' 

REPAI 

GALLERY TESTER 

i:JFF'it'.::E 

-.-.------- --·.----,,·-

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

PROOF CLEAN TES1 TARGE1 P.~TTERN 

.;cJ' "····""''·' 

DATE DATE 

DATEf/~7 ~f 
DATE DATE 

.l RD6925 REV. 119.c 

----.---.-----

BARBER - M24 ~90034827 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
BARBER · M24 0034789 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"1.00# 

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 )_' &9 J, . .)J 
PULL #2 J_ I 73 ), 7() 
PULL #3 J, 76 cJ' h/ 
PULL #4 cJ, b~ ~It 7 
PULL #5 ,:J, 1~1 _J '-7 ~ 

1/U 

TOTAL /")!../? :>' I ;~3- d ,_)_ 

;.vG. cJ.lf}o d· &J.f 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

?J?ULL #1 3. 03 I .S:o3 l 

:PULL #2 3~ 0 ;)_, 3, Of 
'.PULL #3 3,o.5 3. I 3 
PULL #4 3, c (; $, 10 
PULL #5 ::::> () ;:.:J._ 

,_) ' " ·._1 _:;; / () 7 

TOTAL /~/ ~ /.f-:'io 
?-.. VG. J, {J J--- Jf D~ 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 "'/. ~6 4.07 
PULL #2 .L/~ I 7 ..cl I r ' , (ty 

PULL #3 L/ OL/ ..L-j ,., q 
•I ;l 

PULL #4 ,tf. () j_ /f, I ff 
PULL #5 ~:of( .//,I I 

;LO, J & .,:--r-1 

TOTAL d- o. :J I 

AVG. 7~07 Jt 11 

DATE --------,r::;;,/ 
TESTER --'-;·\/!/-'-•'-" ___ _ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# COMMENTS 

/)_,f;o MIN. SETTING, 

,;J' fd- NO AVG. OF 5 

;<,Yb READINGS ACCEPT-

__J, 71) ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

:11 CjJ-

;,;_;; 15' 
/J.fo 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

L/17 
~13 

4--30 
~d-1 
Lf.3() 

;}./' I J 
1~ ):J-, 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0034790 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 

600 Proof 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

6 f 5 Rollrnark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Fi ring 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector: Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

C 66(/lj}-o 

DATE INITIAL 

. 

BARBER . M24 ~9QQ34829 



BARBER · M24 0034791 

op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

Safety On Force r I 

7 625 F) 
I 

cont. ' I 

·~ f;-
. / 

Safety Off Force I ) ~7" G) 
I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability . 

I) Firing Pin Indent l .. 

I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 
-~_,,....,..,..,_ __ 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I I 

B) Trigger Pull 'J-. { 'I~-, 1£ & I ' G I". 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

1 
~ f/-(/ 4/~ I 

I 
I 

f ?--(7 ({/d I '] /J-
I 

I 

I 
I 

I I (/; I')_ <1
'/ I 1_ I I -·-'"7-1•'' 

.. 
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